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Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to the law asit existed
prior to thissession of the General Assembly.

Act 73 of the Regular Session
State of Arkansas .
87th General Assembly A Bl I I
Regular Session, 2009 HOUSE BILL 1144

By: Representative Ingram

For An Act To Be Entitled
AN ACT CONCERNING THE SELECTION OF MEMBERS OF
MUNICIPAL AIRPORT COMMISSIONS; AND FOR OTHER
PURPOSES.

Subtitle
CONCERNING THE SELECTION OF MEMBERS OF
MUNICIPAL AIRPORT COMMISSIONS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:

SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 14-359-105(a), concerning appointment of
commissioners, is amended to read as follows:

(a)(l) The commissioners shall be appointed by the mayor and confirmed
by a three-fourths (3%) vote of the elected and qualified members of the city
council.

(2) In municipalities located in a metropolitan statistical area

designated by the United States Census Bureau having a population of one

million (1,000,000) or more according to the most recent federal decennial

census, the commissioners shall be appointed by the mayor and confirmed by a

simple majority vote of the elected and qualified members of the city

council.

APPROVED: 2/5/2009
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